NIBRs SUMMARY REPORT

Dec-21
FBI INDEX
CRIME Actual Crime Clearances Percent
This Last Difference] This Last Difference Clear Nat'l *
Month Month Month Month Rate Clear Rate
|
Murder*** 3 2 1 1 0 1 33% 54%
Neg. Homicide 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%|NR
Rape 2 7 -5 0 0 0f 0% 31%
Robbery 29 13 16 0 2 -2 0% 29%
Sim Assault 297 227 70 78 106 -28 26% b
Agg Assault 73 69 4 16 29 -13 22% 46%
Violent Crime
Subtotal 404 318 86 95 137 -42 24%, 45%
Burglary 92 76 16 38 7 31 41% 14%
Theft 263 213 50 24 24 0 9% 15%
Auto Theft 37 23 14 4 4 0 11% 12%
Property Crime
Subtotal 392 312 80 66 35 31 17% 17%
Arson 5 2 3 0 0 4 | 0 21%
UCR Total** 504 405 99 83 66 17 16% 31%

*Source: F.B.l. Crime in The United States 2020
* National Average Rounded

** NIBRs Total - Does not include Simple Assaulis
Listed For Internal Use Only




Beaumont Police Department

NIBRS Part 1 Crimes
Year to Date Report

December 2021
FBI REPORTED CRIMES CLEARANCES PERCENT
2021 2020 Difference Percentage 2021 2020 Difference Clear Nat. Avg.
ytd ytd ytd ytd Rate *
Murder** 18 20 -2 -10% 11 14 -3 61%  54%
Neg Homicide 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0% ™NR
Rape 88 76 12 16% 11 18 -7 13% 31%
Robbery 235 301 -66 -22% 56 76 20 24%  29%
Aggravated
Assatilts 1163 1059 104 10% 483 408 75 42%  46%
Violent Crime
Subtotal 1504 1456 48 3% 561 516 45 7%  45%
Burglary 867 951 -84 -9% 139 113 26 16% 14%
Theft 2402 2522 -120 -5% 247 479 -232 10% 15%
Auto Theft 375 358 17 5% 81 86 -5 22% 12%
Property Crime
Subtotal 644 383 -18 -5% 467 678 -211 13% 17%
Arson 21 21 0 0% 4 0 4 1% 21%
UCR Total 5169 5308 -139 -3% 1032 1194 ~162 **NR *NR




Arrest & Property Activity
Year To Date For 2021
With Difference Between Months

Month | Adult [Differ |Juvenile{Differ |Vice/Narc|Differ Stolen Differ Recovered |Differ
Arrest Arrest Arrest Property Property
Jan 449 -12 36 17 38 1 $722,031 ($394,525) $425,157 ($46,274)
Feb 388 -61 36 0 41 3 $503,724 ($218,307) $128,770 | ($298,387)
Mar 496 108 18 -18 60 19 $711,679 $207,955 $369,809 $243,039
Apr 464 -32 22 4 67 7 $402,729 ($308,950) $435,468 $65,659
May 491 27 43 21 43 -24 $676,070 $273,341 $415,958 ($19,510)
Jun 421 -70 25 -18 40 -3 $1,254,935 $578,865 $176,575 | ($239,383)
Jul 430 9 35 10 47 71 $1,391,350 $136,415 $554,082 $377,507
Aug 298| -132 42 7 44 -3 $995,096 ($396,254) $466,303 ($87,779)
Sep 262 -36 48 6 35 -9 $945,324 ($49,772) $515,304 $49,001
Oct 270 8 45 -3 47 12 $924,790 ($20,534) $410,733 | ($104,571)
Nov 219 -51 27 -18 20 -27 $753,905 ($170,885) $275,181 ($135,552)
_L:)é 2“__5_3_ 34 21 -6 30 10 $838,855 $84,950 $434,209 $159,028
Total 4441 398 512 $10,120,488 $4 605,549




